UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
USS809                           LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 7
Copyright © 2026 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R207-046.A
MICROPROCESSOR RESET
CIRCUITS
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC USS809 series are resetting circuits which can

* Fixed 140ms minimum reset pulse width
* Push-Pull RESET Active Low Output
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
USS809L-x-AE2-2-R USS809G-x-AE2-2-R SOT-23-3 RESET VCC GND Tape Reel
USS809L-x-AE2-3-R USS809G-x-AE2-3-R SOT-23-3 GND RESET  VCC Tape Reel
USS809L-x-AE2-5-R USS809G-x-AE2-5-R SOT-23-3 RESET GND VCC Tape Reel
USS809L-x-AE3S-2-R USS809G-x-AE3S-2-R SOT-23S RESET VCC GND Tape Reel
USS809L-x-AE3S-3-R USS809G-x-AE3S-3-R SOT-23S GND RESET  VCC Tape Reel
USS809L-x-AE3S-5-R USS809G-x-AE3S-5-R SOT-23S RESET GND VCC Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment: x: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
USS809                           LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R207-046.A
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-23-3
SOT-23S
N: 2.25V
A : 2.63V
B : 2.93V
C : 3.08V
D: 4.00V
E: 4.38V
F: 4.63V
J: 5.00V
3
SX
21
Voltage Code Pin Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
 PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23-3 / SOT-23S
AE2-2 / AE3S-2 AE2-3 / AE3S-3 / AL3 AE2-5 / AE3S-5
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
GND Ground
RESET
This pin will fall low after the VCC’s falling below the reset threshold voltage and it also can remain
asserted for at least 140ms min after VCC’s rising upon the reset threshold.
VCC Input of power supply.
USS809                           LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R207-046.A
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
VCC
GND
RESET
RESET
GENERATOR
Reset
Threshold
 FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
VTH
tRST
Reset Timing Diagram
VCC
RESET
USS809                           LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 7
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R207-046.A
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VCC -0.3 ~ +6.0 V
RESET  VRESET -0.3 ~ +6.0 V
Input Current IIN 20 mA
Output Current ( RESET ) IOUT 20 mA